#### 504806629 03/06/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4853361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YAN CHEN	10/18/2014
ELENA GETMANOVA	11/23/2015
MARTIN C. WRIGHT	07/03/2014
ALAN S. HARRIS	11/04/2014
AI CHING LIM	10/30/2014
JOCHEM GOKEMEIJER	07/03/2014
LIN SUN	11/12/2014
MICHAEL WITTEKIND	11/24/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
Street Address:	ROUTE 206 & PROVINCE LINE ROAD
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08543

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15826196

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)217-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(617) 217-4700 Phone:

Email: IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com,

tara.mcclain@nelsonmullins.com

**NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 30, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MXI-518CN2CN8

CHRISTOPHER L. FRANK, PH.D. NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> **PATENT REEL: 045122 FRAME: 0200**

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Frank, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018
Total Attachments: 10	
source=MXI-518CN2CN8 - Assignment	#page1.tif
source=MXI-518CN2CN8 - Assignment	#page2.tif
source=MXI-518CN2CN8 - Assignment	#page3.tif
source=MXI-518CN2CN8 - Assignment#page4.tif	
source=MXI-518CN2CN8 - Assignment#page5.tif	
source=MXI-518CN2CN8 - Assignment#page6.tif	
source=MXI-518CN2CN8 - Assignment#page7.tif	
source=MXI-518CN2CN8 - Assignment#page8.tif	
source=MXI-518CN2CN8 - Assignment#page9.tif	
source=MXI-518CN2CN8 - Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 045122 FRAME: 0201

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Yan CHEN, of Lexington, Massachusetts; Elena GETMANOVA, of Lexington, Massachusetts; Martin C. WRIGHT, of Boston, Massachusetts; Alan S. HARRIS, of Andover, Massachusetts; Ai Ching LIM, of Mercer Island, Washington; Jochem GOKEMEIJER, of Boston, Massachusetts; Lin SUN, West Roxbury, Massachusetts; and Michael WITTEKIND, of Bainbridge Island, Washington, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

#### BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Route 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# INHIBITORS OF TYPE 2 VASCULAR ENDOTHELIAL GROWTH FACTOR RECEPTORS

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X Application No. 14/071,069, filed on November 4, 2013
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
x Provisional Application No. 60/527,886, filed on December 5, 2003

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

	Van Chen
Date: Oct 18, 2014	
United States of America  State of Massachuse HS ss.:  County of Matthesex	
On this 18th day of October the undersigned notary public, personally appeared 1/2	, 2014 before me, the
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfacto	ry evidence of identification,
which was MA Domers License	to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my prese	ence.
(official s	ignature and seal of notary)
My commission expires Oune 20, 2019	



A. Koutan
Witness 2:
Print name: A. Kovfun

Witness 1:
Print name: Lin Sun

Date: July 3-d 2014	
United States of America ) State of Massachusetts ) ss.:	
County of $\frac{m(ddlese \times)}{day \text{ of } JUJ}$ , $\frac{20}{4}$ before me, the	ne
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared MATTN WYGMT (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was DQSSDOTT , to be the person whose name of the person whose	ame
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.	
(official signature and seal of notary)	
My commission expires April 9, 202	

United States of America

State of Massachusetts) ss.:

County of Middlesex

On this 4th day of November, personally appeared Alan S. Hamis

(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Massachusetts Diverse Lichnele, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

March 7, 2019

My commission expires

	· de Chafa_	
	Ai <sup>2</sup> Ching Lim	
Date: October 30 2014		
United States of America )	•	•
State of WIASHIN LAND SS	3.:	
County of Kinh		
On this 30 day of OCTOBER the undersigned notary public, personally appeare	, 2014 before me, the	<b>;</b>
(name of document signer), proved to me through		
	to be the person whose nar	ne
is signed on the preceding or attached document in	n my presence.	
•		
	_(official signature and seal of notary)	
My commission expires	2015	
Notary Public		
State of Washington JAE B CHO My Appeintment Expires Mar 1, 2015		

Jockem Gokemeijer

Date: 3rd July 2014	
United States of America	
State of Massachusetts ss.:	
County of Middle Sex	
On this 3rd day of July, 2014 before me, the	)
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared John 60 kemeyer	
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,	
which was DNVEr'S UCENSE, to be the person whose na	ne
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.	5.1
	1
(official signature and seal of notary)	
April 2021	
My/commission expires ADN 9, 2021	
Achley H smith	
Willey II. Shirini	
•	

	11 Sch dolf-11-12
	Lin Sun
Date: 11 12 14	
United States of America  State of MA  County of Suffile  One	
On this 12 day of November the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	, 2014 before me, the
(name of document signer), proved to me through sati	
which was Massachusetts OL	, to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my	y presence.
CARLOS GUTIERREZ Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massechusefts My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 2021  (off	ficial signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires Sept. (0, 202	-1

	VIDO W ATUD
	Michael Wittekind
Date: Nov 24 2014	
United States of America )	
State of New York ss.:	
County of Westchester )	
On this 24 day of November the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	Michael Witteknool
(name of document signer), proved to me through sat	isfactory evidence of identification,
which was Connecticut Druce's Lucen	to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in m	y presence.
My commission expires True 14, 2046	ficial signature and seal of notary)

NANCY DONG
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01DO6111461
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires June 14, 20